



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sandeep Prabhakar, Mr.Vikas
Mehta, Advocates

versus

**EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.K.P. Mavi, Standing Counsel for
ESIC with Mr.Sidharth Sadana,
Advocate along with Mr.Paramjit
Singh, SSO(ESIC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **26.07.2019**

CM APPL.33235/2019 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 8015/2019 and CM APPL.33234/2019

1. Issue notice. Mr.K.P. Mavi, learned Standing Counsel for ESI Corporation present in Court is directed to accept notice. Copy of the paper book be furnished to learned Standing Counsel during the course of the day.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 16th January, 2020.
4. The operation of the assessment order dated 15th May, 2019 shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.
5. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the parties under the signature of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 26, 2019/dk