



\$~10 (Advance List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

....Petitioner

Through : Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Adv.
with Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

....Respondents

Through : None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **08.01.2021**

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, who appears for the petitioner, says that the counter-affidavit has not been filed, as yet.
- 1.1. To be noted, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
2. Accordingly, list the matter before the concerned Registrar on 29.01.2021 for completion of pleadings.
3. List the matter before Court on 12.05.2021.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 08, 2021

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any