



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Advocate

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.K. Singh, Advocate for R-1

Ms. Mansie Jain, Advocate for R-4

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 29.01.2021

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

As per office report, counter affidavit has yet not been filed by the respondents. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

List again on 12.03.2021.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 29, 2021

vk