



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8015/2019

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE

CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Prachi Singh, R-1, 2 and 3

CORAM:

SH NARESH CHAND GARG, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.03.2021

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 be treated to have been filed on behalf of the respondent nos.1, 2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to file rejoinder thereto. He may do so within four weeks.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

List on 17.05.2021.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2021/ss