



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Adv.**

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. V. K. Singh, Ms. Yakshi Rawal
and Mr. Arvind Bansal, ESIC, Advs.
for R-1, 2 and 3.**

**Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, GNCTD,
Panel Counsel with Ms. Vimla
Sachdeva and Mr. Jasmeet Jolly,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

18.07.2022

%

It is already 4: 30 p.m.

List on 7th October, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 18, 2022

Pallavi