



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar with
Mr. Amit Kumar and Mr. Vikas
Mehta, Advocates.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. V.K. Singh with Ms. Prachi
Singh, Ms. Yatishi Rawal, Advocates
and Mr. Arvind Bansal, SSO, ESIC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
07.10.2022

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

List on 01st Mach, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 7, 2022

st