



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sandeep Prabhakar and Mr.Vikas
Mehta, Advocates

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Shlok Chandra, Standing Counsel
for ESIC with Mr.Sankalp Sharma,
Advocates for R-1 to 3 alongwith
Mr.Arvind Kumar Bansal SSO ESIC
Mr.Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with
Mr.Mayank Kamra, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

17.05.2024

%

List on 15th October, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 17, 2024

dy/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any