



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Sankalp Sharma, Adv. for
R-1 with Mr. Arvind Bansal, SSO,
ESIC
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Ms. Prapti, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner and learned Counsel for the Respondents submit that the pleadings are complete in the matter and written submissions have been filed by the parties.
2. In view of a specially fixed matter today, this matter cannot be heard.
3. List on 08.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 23, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any