



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr Adv. with
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SC with Mr.
Arvind Bansal, SSO, ESIC.
Ms. Avni Singh & Mr. Abhishek
Yadav, Advs. for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
08.09.2025

%

1. At request of the learned Counsels appearing on behalf of the parties
list on 19.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/sr