



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: iMr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Standing Counsel
for ESIC, with Mr. Parikshita Singh
Bhati, Ms. L.D. Crasta and Mr.
Arvind Bansal, SSO (ESIC),
Advocates for ESIC/Respondent, Ms.
Avni Singh, Panel Counsel, GNCTD
with Mr. Abhimanyu Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

Renotify on 17.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

sn