



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr.Vikas Mehta, Advocate

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Shlok Chandra, Panel Counsel for
ESIC with Mr.Parikshit, Ms.Lalita, Advocates
Ms.Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for GNCTD with
Mr.Abhishek, Advocate for respondent No.4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner refers to the decision dated 01.03.2006 in the first round of litigation.
2. In view thereof, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the present matter before another Bench on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 17, 2026

na