



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8015/2019**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Panel Counsel
with Mr. Parikshit Singh and Ms.
Lolita Crasta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. The aforesaid matter has been received from the bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Kumar Ohri.
2. List the matter for arguments on 16th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026
PT/MM